Strengthening Our Community

Removing blight is a community effort. If you have a neighborhood blight concern, please contact the
County at the following numbers so the problem can be resolved. Also, feel free to call Council Member Olson’s
office directly at 301-952-3060 for assistance.

Residents of Berwyn Heights, College Park, Landover Hills, New Carrollton, Riverdale Park, and University Park
should first contact your local municipality. Blight concerns in these areas are mostly handled by city or town

government.

lllegal Dumping (parks, behind businesses, on roadways)

Abandoned Vehicles, Vehicles on property

(Unlicensed, Expired Tags, Dismantled, Inoperative, etc.)

Parking on Front Lawns

Boarded House Violations

Commercial Vehicles/Tractor-trailers (parked in home driveways or county roads)
Graffiti

Tree Trimming/Dead Trees

Damaged/Missing Signage and Markings

Bulk Pickups

Unkept Sites (Construction: Dirt all over the roads, etc.)

lllegal Mobile Vendors (selling food/wares on roadside, in parking lots)
Abandoned Homes

Tall Grass/Weeds

Trash/debris around Premises/Unsightly Property

Residential Car Repair or Sales (home business)

Open Storage (automotive parts/tires, indoor appliances, construction debris, etc)
lllegal Signs (A-Frames, Banners, Pennants, Whirly, lawn signs along roadways)
Litter

Roadway Maintenance

Street Lights (existing)

Storm Drain Maintenance
Resurfacing

Sidewalks

Curbs and Gutters

County Right-Of-Way Maintenance
State Right-Of-Way Maintenance
Traffic Signals

Prince George’s County

301-499-8520
301-883-6100

301-925-9448
301-883-6100
301-925-9448

301-699-2980 in Police District 1

301-499-8520
301-883-5600
301-952-7600
301-883-6100
301-883-6100
301-883-6100
301-883-6100
301-883-6100
301-883-6100
301-883-6100
301-883-5600
301-499-8520
301-499-8520

1-877-737-2662 or
1-800-685-0123 (BGE)

301-499-8520
301-883-5600
301-883-5600
301-883-5600
301-883-5600
301-776-7619
301-883-5650

Eric Olson, Council Member District 3
Together Strengthening Our Communities
Website: www.princegeorgescountymd.gov/district3

Phone: 301.952.3060
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