Strengthening Our Community

Removing blight is a community effort. If you have a neighborhood blight concern, please contact the County at the following numbers so the problem can be resolved. Also, feel free to call Council Member Olson's office directly at 301-952-3060 for assistance.

Residents of Berwyn Heights, College Park, Landover Hills, New Carrollton, Riverdale Park, and University Park should first contact your local municipality. Blight concerns in these areas are mostly handled by city or town government.

Illegal Dumping (parks, behind businesses, on roadways) Abandoned Vehicles, Vehicles on property (Unlicensed, Expired Tags, Dismantled, Inoperative, etc.)	301-499-8520 301-883-6100
Parking on Front Lawns	301-925-9448
Boarded House Violations	301-883-6100
Commercial Vehicles/Tractor-trailers (parked in home driveways or county roads)	301-925-9448
Graffiti	301-699-2980 in Police District 1
Tree Trimming/Dead Trees	301-499-8520
Damaged/Missing Signage and Markings	301-883-5600
Bulk Pickups	301-952-7600
Unkept Sites (Construction: Dirt all over the roads, etc.)	301-883-6100
Illegal Mobile Vendors (selling food/wares on roadside, in parking lots)	301-883-6100
Abandoned Homes	301-883-6100
Tall Grass/Weeds	301-883-6100
Trash/debris around Premises/Unsightly Property	301-883-6100
Residential Car Repair or Sales (home business)	301-883-6100
Open Storage (automotive parts/tires, indoor appliances, construction debris, etc)	301-883-6100
Illegal Signs (A-Frames, Banners, Pennants, Whirly, lawn signs along roadways)	301-883-5600
Litter	301-499-8520
Roadway Maintenance	301-499-8520
Street Lights (existing)	1-877-737-2662 or
onest Eighte (onesting)	1-800-685-0123 (BGE)
Storm Drain Maintenance	301-499-8520
Resurfacing	301-883-5600
Sidewalks	301-883-5600
Curbs and Gutters	301-883-5600
County Right-Of-Way Maintenance	301-883-5600
State Right-Of-Way Maintenance	301-776-7619
Traffic Signals	301-883-5650
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Prince George's County
Eric Olson, Council Member District 3
Together Strengthening Our Communities
Website: www.princegeorgescountymd.gov/district3

Phone: 301.952.3060